UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
BRITAX CHILD SAFETY, INC.)))	CPSC DOCKET NO.: 18-1
Respondent.)	

<u>ORDER</u> IN CAMERA

UPON CONSIDERATION of the Complaint against Respondent and the Consent Agreement appended hereto;

UPON CONSIDERATION of Respondent's admission that the Commission has jurisdiction over Britax Child Safety Inc., and the Subject Products, and that the Subject Products constitute "consumer products" under the Consumer Product Safety Act ("CPSA"), 15 U.S.C. § 2052; and pursuant to CPSA, as amended, 15 U.S.C. §§ 2051, et seq., and 16 C.F.R. § 1025.26(f),

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- The Consent Agreement between Respondent and the Commission staff is accepted and incorporated by reference herein, and the parties shall comply with all of their obligations hereunder.
- 2. All allegations of the Complaint against Respondent are resolved by this Consent Agreement and Order. Based on the Consent Agreement, the Commission finds that the Consent Agreement and this Order is in the public interest.

- 3. The above-captioned adjudicative proceeding is dismissed with prejudice.
- 4. The Commission retains jurisdiction to enforce the provisions of the Consent Agreement and Order.
- 5. This Order is issued under the CPSA, as amended, 15 U.S.C. §§ 2051, et seq., and 16 C.F.R. § 1025.26(f).

BY ORDER OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

Alberta E. Mills, Office of the Secretariat

DATED: November 9, 2018